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DENNIS J. HERRERA, State Bar #139669 
City Attorney 
CHERYL ADAMS, State Bar #164194 
Chief Trial Attorney 
SEAN F. CONNOLLY, State Bar #152235 

Deputy City Attorney 

Fox Plaza 
1390 Market Street, Sixth Floor 
San Francisco, California 94102-5408 
Telephone: (415) 554-3863 
Facsimile: (415) 554-3837 
Email:  sean.connolly@sfgov.org 
 
 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, 
KITT CRENSHAW, ARTHUR GERRANS 
AND JAMES CROWLEY 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

MAURICE CALDWELL, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 vs. 
 
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN 
FRANCISCO; SAN FRANCISCO POLICE 
DEPARTMENT; KITT CRENSHAW; 
ARTHUR GERRANS; JAMES CROWLEY; 
and DOES 1-10, inclusive, 
 
 Defendants. 
 

Case No. 12-cv-1892 EDL 
 
STIPULATION TO CONTINUE CASE 
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE FROM 
APRIL 4, 2013 TO APRIL 25, 2013; AND 
[PROPOSED] ORDER 
 
 
Trial Date: Not Set 
 

 
 
 
 

On February 26, 2013, the Court continued the case management conference, then set for 

March 12, 2013, until April 4, 2013, 10:00 AM.  Due to a scheduling conflict, in which defense 

counsel will be out of the state, the City and County of San Francisco requests a continuance of the 

present case management conference to April 25, 2013, or some other date convenient to the Court 

and parties. 
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Counsel for the City defendants has met and conferred with plaintiff's counsel regarding the 

proposed new date.  The parties have stipulated thereto. 

 

Dated:  March 21, 2013   DENNIS J. HERRERA 
City Attorney 
CHERYL ADAMS 
Chief Trial Attorney 
SEAN F. CONNOLLY 
Deputy City Attorney 
 

By:   /s/ Sean F. Connolly  
SEAN F. CONNOLLY 
Attorneys for Defendants 
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, et al. 
 

Dated:  March 21, 2013   BRIAN E. CLAYPOOL 
LAW OFFICES OF BRIAN E. CLAYPOOL 
 

By:   /s/Brian E. Claypool   
      BRIAN E. CLAYPOOL 
      Attorney for Plaintiff  
      MAURICE CALDWELL 
 



 

Stip and [Proposed] Order Continuing CMC 

Caldwell v. CCSF; Case No. 12-cv-1892 
3 n:\lit\li2012\120314\00832609.doc

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

[PROPOSED] ORDER 

 

PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the case management 

conference presently set for April 4, 2013 at 10:00 AM, be continued until April 25, 2013 at 10:00 

AM. 

 

 
Dated:              

      HONORABLE ELIZABETH D. LAPORTE 
      UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
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March 21, 2013

The joint case management conference statement shall be due no later than April 16, 2013.


