1	DENNIS J. HERRERA, State Bar #139669						
2	City Attorney CHERYL ADAMS, State Bar #164194						
3	Chief Trial Attorney SEAN F. CONNOLLY, State Bar #152235						
4	Deputy City Attorney Fox Plaza						
5	1390 Market Street, Sixth Floor San Francisco, California 94102-5408						
6	Telephone: (415) 554-3863 Facsimile: (415) 554-3837						
7	Email: sean.connolly@sfgov.org						
8							
9	Attorneys for Defendants						
10	KITT CRENSHAW, ARTHUR GERRANS						
11							
	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT						
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA						
13	MAURICE CALDWELL,	Case No. 12-cv-1892	2 EDL				
14	Plaintiff,		CONTINUE CASE				
15	VS.	APRIL 4, 2013 TO	CONFERENCE FROM APRIL 25, 2013; AND				
16	CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN	[ <del>PROPOSED</del> ] ORI AS M	DER <sup>24</sup> MODIFIED				
17	FRANCISCO; SAN FRANCISCO POLICE DEPARTMENT; KITT CRENSHAW;	Trial Date:	Not Set				
18	ARTHUR GERRANS; JAMES CROWLEY; and DOES 1-10, inclusive,						
19	Defendants.						
20							
21							
22							
23	On February 26, 2013, the Court continued the case management conference, then set for						
24	March 12, 2013, until April 4, 2013, 10:00 AM. Due to a scheduling conflict, in which defense						
25	counsel will be out of the state, the City and County of San Francisco requests a continuance of the						
26	present case management conference to April 25, 2013, or some other date convenient to the Court						
27	and parties.						
28							
	Stip and [Proposed] Order Continuing CMC Caldwell v. CCSF; Case No. 12-cv-1892	1	n:\lit\li2012\120314\00832609.doc				

1	Counsel for the City defendants has met and conferred with plaintiff's counsel regarding the				
2	proposed new date. The parties have s	tipulated thereto.			
3					
4	Dated: March 21, 2013	DENNIS J. HERRERA			
5		City Attorney CHERYL ADAMS			
6		Chief Trial Attorney SEAN F. CONNOLLY			
7		Deputy City Attorney			
8		By: <u>/s/ Sean F. Connolly</u> SEAN F. CONNOLLY			
9		Attorneys for Defendants CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, et al.			
10					
11	Dated: March 21, 2013	BRIAN E. CLAYPOOL LAW OFFICES OF BRIAN E. CLAYPOOL			
12					
13		By: /s/Brian E. Claypool BRIAN E. CLAYPOOL			
14		Attorney for Plaintiff MAURICE CALDWELL			
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28	Stin and [Droposed] Order Continuity (2010)	2			
	Stip and [Proposed] Order Continuing CMC Caldwell v. CCSF; Case No. 12-cv-1892	2 n:\lit\li2012\120314\00832609.doc			

[PROPOSED]	OR	DER
[I ROL ODD]	~	

PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the case managements 24	ent
conference presently set for April 4, 2013 at 10:00 AM, be continued until April <del>25,</del> 2013 at 10	00:C
AM. The joint case management conference statement shall be due no later than April 16, 2013.	

Dated: March 21, 2013

Elizahn

HONORABLE ELIZABETH D. L. PORTE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT